 1
§ Wide Angle METER §  L Series
L－65C
L series are wide-angle meters. The series have three types,
110mm angle, 80mm angle and 65mm angle, and the series
are in conformity with JIS C 1103 in panel cut-out size.
With long and stepped scales, L series are easy to read and
the reading error is small. Also the series are highly reliable

 2
§ Wide Angle METER §  L Series
TYPE CODE DESIGNATION
(1) L ‐ (2) (3) C (4) － (5)
    (1) Type of Measurand
    (2) Shape                                (3) Structure
    (4) Special Specifications
(5) Kind of Circuit
Mark Measurand Opearation Principle
M  DC current / voltage Permanent magnet moving coil
X  DC receiving indicator Permanent magnet moving coil
Y  AC receiving indicator Rectifier
S  AC current / voltage Moving iron
C  AC current / voltage Rectifier / RMS value rectifier
W  AC power Transducer
WV  Reactive power (unbalanced) Transducer
PB  Power factor (balanced)  Rectifier
P  Power factor (unbalanced) Transducer
A  Frequency meter Transducer
D  Synchroscope detector (1) Revolving magnetic field moving iron
FPD Power flow power factor (1) Transducer
   (1) Irregular JIS product.
Mark Wide Angle Meter
110 110×110
80 80×80
65 65×65
Mark Structure
N  Transducer all-in-one type
None Separate or no attachment
Mark Specification
H  For SCR
C  For Cycle Control
*No code for Standard specification,
 please specify it if necessary
Mark Circuit
12 Single phase
13 Single phase 3 wire
33 3 phase 3 wire
34 3 phase 4 wire
*Please specify this code for AC Power,
Reactive Power & Power Factor
 3
§ Wide Angle METER §  L Series
COMMON STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
STANDARD SCALE DIVISION
ITEM SPECIFICATION
JISC 1102: 2007 [Direct Electric Indicating Instruments]
JISC 1103 [Dimensions of Electrical Indicating Instruments Switchboards]Standard
IEC 60051-1 Base
Class  Refer to [List of L series]
Support method Taut method
SL, DL is Pivot method
Swing angle of meter 250° (SL=240°, DL=360°)
L-110C: 110×110mm
L-80C : 80×80mm Dimensions meter from front
L-65C : 65×65mm
L-110C: 200mm (SL=194mm)
L-80C : 143mm (SL=135mm)  Length of scale
L-65C : 107mm (SL=103mm)
Scale plate White
Pointer Lancet shape (black)
Installation posture Vertical (⊥)
Material of installation panel  Shared use for Iron plate or non-iron plate
Thickness of installation panel  10mm or less (SL-80C; L-65C: 6mm or less)
Color of cover  Black (munsell N1.5)
Dark blue (munsell 7.5BG 4/1.5)
Material of case Cover: Methacrylic acid resin molding (Antistatic treatment)
Insulation resistance Between electric circuit and outer case At DC500V, 50MΩ or more
Voltage test Between electric circuit and outer case AC3320V, between 5sec.
DL is AC2600V, beween 1min.
Standard JIS C 1010-1
Insulation Between electric circuit and outer case: Base of insulation